PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Valpar Industrial Ltd.
13 Balloo Drive
Bangor, Co.Down
N.Ireland,  BT19 7QY
PRODUCT CODE  PVC6.3X11.5BRAID
ISSUE No.  5  DATE OF ISSUE  10/11/14
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION  6.3MM BORE CLEAR FLEXIBLE REINFORCED PVC TUBE
MAIN APPLICATION  FOR USE IN THE DISPENSE OF BEVERAGES
MATERIALS
INNER LAYER  SOFT CLEAR LOW TOXICITY PVC
BRAID  TERYLENE YARN LAPPING (2 X 8),PITCH 32mm ± 1mm
OUTER LAYER  SOFT CLEAR LOW TOXICITY PVC
FOOD COMPLIANCE  The material is approved for food contact use by the F&DA regulations
DIMENSIONS / TOLERANCE
OVERALL DIAMETER  11.5mm   + 0.25mm
                     ‐ 0.25mm             WALL
THICKNESSES
Total  2.6mm   + 0.25mm
                    ‐ 0.25mm
INTERNAL DIAMETER  6.3mm   + 0.25mm
                     ‐ 0.25mm
PROPERTIES
OPERATING TEMPERATURE  MIN    ‐10oC  MAX    +55oC
*Not suitable for
outdoor use
SAFE WORKING PRESSURE @ 20 oC    12 bar
SAFE OPERATING LIMIT @ 20 oC  13.2 bar
NB: At pressures above 4 bar the hose, although perfectly fit for purpose, is likely to shrink lengthwise ‐ as much as 10%
at 6 bar.  It is therefore important that allowances are made for this shrinkage on any installation.
PRINT LEGEND
MANUFACTURER      ‐      SIZE      ‐       TRACEABILITY CODE
  Tubing is printed in black at maximum intervals of 250mm
PACKAGING
STANDARD COIL LENGTH  30 metres (± 1m)
Supplied on pallets or in boxes depending on quantity.
Tolerance on length: +/‐ 0.5 metre.
© Valpar Industrial Limited
Valpar Industrial Ltd proprietary and confidential information. All design rights or other intellectual property rights in this document and the copyright in this document
are the property of Valpar Industrial Limited. Any unauthorised use thereof will constitute an infringement of the intellectual property rights of Valpar Industrial
Limited.